
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO 
 

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN  
 

CALIFORNIA HEALTH & WELLNESS AND NEVADA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
 
 

This Amendment Number Two (“Amendment”) to the Memorandum of 
Understanding between California Health & Wellness (“CH&W”), a health maintenance 
organization, and County of Nevada through its Department of Behavioral Health 
(“COUNTY”), a mental health plan, shall take effect as of the date of this notice as an 
amendment required by the State of California.  

 
WHEREAS, CH&W and COUNTY entered into the Memorandum of Understating for 

the coordination of services in the delivery of Specialty Mental Health Services for the term 
of dated July 1, 2015 through June 20, 2018 (the “MOU”); and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties extended the termination date in Amendment Number One, 

extending the term of the MOU through June 30, 2021.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of foregoing, the MOU shall be amended as 

follows: 
1. Extend the term of the MOU through June 30, 2023. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date set forth beneath 
their respective signatures.  
 
California Health and Wellness:    County of Nevada:  
 
Signature:___________________________   _________________________         _____________ 
       Signature           Date 
Print Name:_________________________   _________________________ 
       Title 
Title:_______________________________    
        
Date:______________________________     
 
        
 

      
   

        
 


